

|          |          |         |             |        |        |          |             |
|----------|----------|---------|-------------|--------|--------|----------|-------------|
| (135.17) | (275.94) | (58.79) | (13,866.11) | 314.71 | 519.28 | (105.72) | 805.29      |
| (135.17) | (275.94) | (58.79) | (13,866.11) | 209.20 | -      | (498.14) | (10,904.09) |
| 152.79   | 152.79   | 152.79  | 152.79      | 152.79 | 152.79 | (603.86) | (10,098.80) |
| -        | -        | -       | 5,390.95    | -      | -      | 152.79   | 152.79      |
| -        | -        | -       | -           | -      | -      | -        | 9,609.20    |
| (0.88)   | (1.82)   | (0.38)  | (90.76)     | 3.48   | 2.59   | (0.30)   | 2.36        |
| (0.88)   | (1.82)   | (0.38)  | (90.76)     | (1.37) | -      | (5.25)   | (56.02)     |
| -        | -        | -       | -           | 2.11   | 2.59   | (5.55)   | (53.66)     |

Information of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at

is ("VCHBV", wholly owned subsidiary of VEL) (together referred to as "Sellers") entered into a Securities Purchase Agreement dated April 29, 2022 as SPA was Euro 69.5 million (subject to closing adjustments as provided under the SPA and accordingly the loss on sale of VLS Business was recognised as profit/loss from discontinued operations for the year ended March 31, 2023. The Buyer submitted the final adjustments during the previous quarter of July 14, 2023 whereby both the parties have agreed to settle the disagreements on closing adjustments and the final equity value agreed under the remaining consideration amount of Euro 13 million on July 17, 2023 pursuant to this final settlement with Buyer. Profit/Loss from discontinued operation to revised equity value as per above settlement agreement and expenses directly related to sale of investment in VLS business. Further, the risk prescribed under Ind AS 105 "Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations" for classification as discontinued operation. The discontinued operation, which does not have impact on "Profit / (loss) for the period from continuing and discontinued operations" as disclosed in

| Quarter ended on             |                             |                              |                             |                                              | (Rs. in million) |  |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------------------|------------------|--|
| June 30, 2023<br>(Unaudited) | March 31, 2023<br>(Audited) | June 30, 2022<br>(Unaudited) | March 31, 2023<br>(Audited) | Year ended on<br>March 31, 2023<br>(Audited) |                  |  |
| 13,315.38                    | 13,315.38                   | 13,315.38                    | 13,315.38                   | 13,315.38                                    |                  |  |
| 5,408.57                     | 5,543.74                    | 19,351.07                    | 5,543.74                    | 5,543.74                                     |                  |  |
| 14,522.91                    | 16,459.83                   | 11,359.51                    | 16,459.83                   | 16,459.83                                    |                  |  |
| -                            | -                           | -                            | -                           | -                                            |                  |  |
| -                            | -                           | -                            | -                           | -                                            |                  |  |
| 2.69                         | 2.97                        | 0.59                         | 2.97                        | 2.97                                         |                  |  |
| 0.37                         | 0.92                        | 1.00                         | 1.03                        | 1.03                                         |                  |  |
| 1.75                         | 1.62                        | 2.05                         | 1.88                        | 1.88                                         |                  |  |

consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing) The full format of standalone including disclosures under Regulation 52(4) and consolidated unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Company's website i.e. www.varroc.com.

For and on behalf of  
Varroc Engineering Limited  
sd/-  
Tarang Jain  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00027505

## Nahar SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 373, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003  
CIN : L17115PB1980PLC004341, Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942  
E-mail: secnsm@owmnahar.com, Website: www.owmnahar.com

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                             | Quarter Ended            |                       |                          | Year Ended            |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                         | 30.06.2023<br>Un-audited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited | 30.06.2022<br>Un-audited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                            | 75201.14                 | 73302.69              | 87262.95                 | 284122.64             |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)                                                                                                           | (2310.50)                | 1469.29               | 9700.24                  | 15034.25              |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax)                                                                                                            | (1750.50)                | 979.29                | 7225.24                  | 11079.25              |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax) | (776.53)                 | (1818.15)             | (454.55)                 | (4494.12)             |
| 5       | Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 5/- each)                                                                                                         | 1803.27                  | 1803.27               | 1803.27                  | 1803.27               |
| 6       | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year                                                        | -                        | -                     | -                        | 153584.06             |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)                                                                                         | (4.85)                   | 4.24                  | 20.03                    | 32.24                 |

#### NOTES:

- The Company is operating in single segment i.e. Textiles, hence Segment Reporting under Ind AS 108 - (Operating Segment) is not applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the company www.owmnahar.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August, 2023. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Sd/-  
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL  
(CHAIRMAN)  
(DIN: 00463866)

Place: Ludhiana  
Dated: 9th August, 2023

## Nahar POLY FILMS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 376, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003  
CIN: L17115PB1988PLC008820 Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942  
Email: secnel@owmnahar.com, Website: www.owmnahar.com

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

| a. Standalone Financial Results: |                                                                                                                                                          |                          |                       |                          | (₹ in Lakhs)          |  |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Sr. No.                          | Particulars                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended            |                       |                          | Year Ended            |  |
|                                  |                                                                                                                                                          | 30.06.2023<br>Un-audited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited | 30.06.2022<br>Un-audited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited |  |
| 1                                | Total income from operations                                                                                                                             | 15825.20                 | 14952.60              | 22492.98                 | 72904.37              |  |
| 2                                | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)                                                                                                            | (576.06)                 | 146.99                | 3244.59                  | 4291.61               |  |
| 3                                | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)                                                                                                             | (585.34)                 | 112.60                | 2429.82                  | 3194.41               |  |
| 4                                | Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)] | 1306.51                  | (3675.16)             | (9204.40)                | (14607.06)            |  |
| 5                                | Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/-each)                                                                                                           | 1229.40                  | 1229.40               | 1229.40                  | 1229.40               |  |
| 6                                | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year                                                          | -                        | -                     | -                        | 46738.45              |  |
| 7                                | Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)                                                                                          | (2.38)                   | 0.46                  | 9.88                     | 12.99                 |  |

#### NOTES:

- The Company is Operating in Single Segment i.e. BOPP Films. Hence, Segment Reporting as Required under Ind AS 108 - (Operating Segment) is not applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended 30th June 2023 Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also available on Company's website i.e. www.owmnahar.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August, 2023. The financial results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

| b. Consolidated Financial Results |                                                                 |                          |                       |                          | (₹ in Lakhs)          |  |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Sr. No.                           | Particulars                                                     | Quarter Ended            |                       |                          | Year Ended            |  |
|                                   |                                                                 | 30.06.2023<br>Un-audited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited | 30.06.2022<br>Un-audited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited |  |
| 1                                 | Total income from operations (net)                              | 15825.20                 | 14952.60              | 22492.98                 | 72805.20              |  |
| 2                                 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)                   | (213.37)                 | 433.00                | 3248.32                  | 5417.39               |  |
| 3                                 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)                    | (222.65)                 | 398.61                | 2433.55                  | 4320.19               |  |
| 4                                 | Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)                               | 3375.97                  | (4605.26)             | (8434.54)                | (12730.51)            |  |
| 5                                 | Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹) | (0.91)                   | 1.62                  | 9.90                     | 17.57                 |  |

For NAHAR POLY FILMS LTD.

Sd/-  
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL  
(CHAIRMAN)  
DIN: 00463866

Place: Ludhiana  
Dated: 9th August, 2023

## Nahar Capital and Financial Services Ltd.

Regd. Office: 375, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003  
CIN : L45202PB2006PLC029968 Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942  
Email: secncfs@owmnahar.com, Website: www.owmnahar.com

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

| a. Standalone Financial Results: |                                                                                                                                                          |                          |                       |                          | (₹ in Lakhs)          |  |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Sr. No.                          | Particulars                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended            |                       |                          | Year Ended            |  |
|                                  |                                                                                                                                                          | 30.06.2023<br>Un-audited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited | 30.06.2022<br>Un-audited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited |  |
| 1                                | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                                       | 1342.69                  | 713.85                | 59.99                    | 4011.30               |  |
| 2                                | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)                                                                                                            | 1137.89                  | 436.15                | (159.91)                 | 3093.66               |  |
| 3                                | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)                                                                                                             | 918.66                   | 402.98                | 9.46                     | 2781.20               |  |
| 4                                | Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)] | 5241.68                  | (2,677.25)            | 1949.96                  | 4682.80               |  |
| 5                                | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each)                                                                                                          | 837.31                   | 837.31                | 837.31                   | 837.31                |  |
| 6                                | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year                                                          | -                        | -                     | -                        | 84303.17              |  |
| 7                                | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)                                                                                          | 5.49                     | 2.41                  | 0.06                     | 16.61                 |  |

#### NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results alongwith Segment Reporting for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results alongwith Segment Reporting for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also available on Company's website i.e. www.owmnahar.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 9th August, 2023. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

| b. Consolidated Financial Results: |                                                                 |                          |                       |                          | (₹ in Lakhs)          |  |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Sr. No.                            | Particulars                                                     | Quarter Ended            |                       |                          | Year Ended            |  |
|                                    |                                                                 | 30.06.2023<br>Un-audited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited | 30.06.2022<br>Un-audited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited |  |
| 1                                  | Total Income from operations (net)                              | 1342.69                  | 713.85                | 59.99                    | 3381.98               |  |
| 2                                  | Net Profit/(Loss) before tax                                    | 53.81                    | 1200.48               | 4311.43                  | 9324.29               |  |
| 3                                  | Net Profit/(Loss) after tax                                     | (215.92)                 | 1566.31               | 5307.42                  | 10671.79              |  |
| 4                                  | Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)                               | 5480.21                  | (4,666.30)            | (1,954.44)               | (3,262.37)            |  |
| 5                                  | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹) | (1.29)                   | 9.35                  | 31.69                    | 63.73                 |  |

For NAHAR CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Sd/-  
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL  
(CHAIRMAN)  
DIN: 00463866

Place: Ludhiana  
Dated: 9th August, 2023

**ਇਕ ਨਜ਼ਰ**  
**ਬੱਦਲ ਫਟਣ ਨਾਲ ਦਾਦੇ-ਪੋਤੇ ਦੀ ਮੌਤ**  
ਸ਼ਿਮਲਾ : ਸਿਰਮੌਰ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹੇ ਦੀ ਪਾਉਂਟਾ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨ ਨੂੰ ਚੀਤਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਮੌਤ ਬਾਰੇ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਹੈ ਤੇ ਇਹ ਹੈ ਕਿ 'ਸੀਮਤ ਬਿਆਨ' ਦਿੱਤੇ ਜਾਣ। ਇਹ ਤੱਕ ਕਿ ਬਿਆਨ ਵਿਚ ਕੀ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ, ਇਹ ਵੀ ਐਂਟੀਸੀਏ ਦੇ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀ ਤੈਅ ਕਰ ਰਹੇ ਹਨ। ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀ ਨੇ ਸਾਫ਼ ਕਿਹਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਬਾਹਰ ਨਹੀਂ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਵੀਰਵਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਦਿੱਲੀ ਵਿਚ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਗਈ 'ਚੀਤਾ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਕੀ ਕਮੇਟੀ' ਦੀ ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਵਿਚ ਵਾੜੇ ਵਿਚ ਕੋਟ ਚੀਤਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਮੁੜ ਤੋਂ ਖੁੱਲ੍ਹੇ ਜੰਗਲ ਵਿਚ ਛੱਡਣ ਬਾਰੇ ਗੱਲਬਾਤ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ।

# ਮਨੀਪੁਰ

12ਵੀਂ/12ਵੀਂ। ਚੁੱਕਾ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੀ। 12ਵੀਂ ਹਰਕਤ ਲਈ ਮਾਡੀ ਮੰਗਦੀ ਚਾਹੀਦੀ ਹੈ। ਅਨਿਲ

## ਜੁਲਾਈ 'ਚ 2.5 ਯਾਤਰੀ ਵਾਹਨਾਂ

ਨਵੀਂ ਦਿੱਲੀ, ਪੀਟੀਆਈ : ਵਾਹਨ ਮੈਨੂਫੈਕਚਰਰਸ ਦੇ ਸੰਗਠਨ ਸੁਸਾਇਟੀ ਆਫ ਇੰਡੀਅਨ ਆਟੋਮੋਬਾਈਲ ਮੈਨੂਫੈਕਚਰਰਸ (ਸਿਆਮ) ਨੇ ਵੀਰਵਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਘਰੇਲੂ ਬਾਜ਼ਾਰ 'ਚ ਯਾਤਰੀ ਵਾਹਨਾਂ ਦੀ ਥੋਕ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਜੁਲਾਈ 'ਚ ਸਾਲਾਨਾ ਆਧਾਰ 'ਤੇ 2.57 ਫੀਸਦੀ ਵੱਧ ਕੇ 3,50,149 ਇਕਾਈ ਹੋ ਗਈ। ਜੁਲਾਈ, 2022 'ਚ ਵਾਹਨ ਨਿਰਮਾਤਾਵਾਂ ਵਲੋਂ ਡੀਲਰਾਂ ਨੂੰ 3,41,370 ਯਾਤਰੀ ਵਾਹਨਾਂ ਦੀ ਸਪਲਾਈ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ।

ਸਿਆਮ ਦੇ ਅੰਕਿਤਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਮੁਤਾਬਕ, ਜੁਲਾਈ 'ਚ ਦੋ ਪਹੀਆ ਵਾਹਨਾਂ ਦੀ ਘਰੇਲੂ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਘੱਟ ਕੇ 12,82,054 ਇਕਾਈ ਰਹਿ ਗਈ। ਜੁਲਾਈ, 2022 'ਚ ਇਹ 13,81,303 ਇਕਾਈ ਰਹੀ ਸੀ। ਮੋਟਰਸਾਈਕਲ ਵਿਕਰੀ 8,70,028 ਇਕਾਈ ਤੋਂ ਘੱਟ ਕੇ 8,17,206 ਇਕਾਈ ਰਹਿ ਗਈ। ਸਕੂਟਰ ਦੀ ਵਿਕਰੀ 4,79,159 ਇਕਾਈ ਤੋਂ 4,28,640 ਇਕਾਈ 'ਤੇ ਆ ਗਈ। ਇਸ ਦੌਰਾਨ ਤਿੰਨ ਪਹੀਆ ਵਾਹਨਾਂ ਦੀ ਥੋਕ ਵਿਕਰੀ 56,034 ਇਕਾਈ

**ਪੰਜਾਬੀ ਜਾਗਰਣ**  
**ਕਲਾਸੀਕਾਈਡ**  
ਨਵੇਂ...  
**ਜ਼ੁਬਨਾ**  
**NOTICE**  
ਮੌਂ ਧਰਮਪਾਲ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਪੂਰਨ ਚੰਦ ਵਾਸੀ ਕਲਾਨੌਰ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਗੁਰਦਾਸਪੁਰ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕਰਦਾ ਹਾਂ ਕਿ ਮੇਰਾ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਯੁਗੇਸ਼ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਅਤੇ ਨੂੰਹ ਗੋਮਤੀ ਮੇਰੇ ਕਹਿਣੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਹਰ ਹਨ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੀ ਚੱਲ ਤੇ ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਤੋਂ ਬੇਦਖਲ ਕਰਦਾ ਹਾਂ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਲੈਣ ਦੇਣ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਖੁਦ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ।  
(ਸੀ-11582)  
**ਮੋਬਾਇਲ ਟਾਵਰ**  
**MOBILE TOWER**  
ਪੰਜਾਬ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੋਬਾਇਲ ਟਾਵਰ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਪਲਾਟ, ਛੱਤ, ਜ਼ਮੀਨ ਕਿਰਾਏ ਉੱਪਰ ਦਿਉ 25 ਤੋਂ 30,000 ਮਹੀਨਾ ਕਮਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕਰੋ।  
8288955769 (ਸੀ-86414)  
**ਜ਼ਰੂਰੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ : ਪੰਜਾਬੀ ਜਾਗਰਣ ਇਸ ਅਖ਼ਬਾਰ ਵਿਚ ਛਪੇ ਇਸ਼ਤਿਹਾਰਾਂ ਦੇ ਤੱਥਾਂ ਦੀ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰੀ ਨਹੀਂ ਲੈਂਦਾ। ਸਾਡਾ ਅਖ਼ਬਾਰ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰਦਾ। ਪਾਠਕਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਉਹ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਇਸ਼ਤਿਹਾਰਾਂ 'ਤੇ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਕਰਨ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਤੱਥਾਂ ਦੀ ਪੁਸ਼ਟੀ ਕਰ ਲੇਣ।**  
**-ਇਸ਼ਤਿਹਾਰ ਮੋਨੋਜਰ**

# ਮਹਿੰਗਾਈ ਦਾ ਖ਼ਤਰਾ ਬਰਕਰਾਰ ਪਰ ਕਰਜ਼ਾ ਮਹਿੰਗਾ ਕਰਨ ਤੋਂ ਇਨਕਾਰ

ਰਾਖਵ ਨੇ ਪੁੱਛਿਆ : ਇਹ ਸਭ ਕਿਉਂ ਲਲਕਾਰਿਆ ਕਿਵੇਂ? ਅਸੀਂ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੀ ਦੋਹਰੀ ਇਸ ਮਾਮਲੇ ਨੂੰ ਅਦਾਲਤ 'ਚ ਵੀ ਚੁੱਕਾਂਗਾ।

**ਨਾਹਰ ਕੈਪੀਟਲ ਐਂਡ ਫਾਈਨਾਂਸ਼ੀਅਲ ਸਰਵਿਸਿਜ਼ ਲਿਮ.**  
ਰਜਿ. ਦਫ਼ਤਰ : 375, ਇੰਡਸਟ੍ਰੀਅਲ ਏਰੀਆ 'ਏ', ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ-141003  
CIN : L45202PB2006PLC029968 ਫੋਨ : 0161-2600701, ਫੈਕਸ : 0161-2222942  
ਈ-ਮੇਲ : secncfs@owmnahar.com, ਵੈੱਬਸਾਈਟ : www.owmnahar.com

**ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਜੂਨ, 2023 ਨੂੰ ਖ਼ਤਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਮਾਰੀ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਸਟੈਂਡਅਲੋਨ ਅਤੇ ਕੰਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਿਡ ਅਣ-ਆਡਿਟਿਡ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਸਾਰ** (ਰੁ. ਲੱਖਾਂ 'ਚ)

| ਲੜੀ ਨੰ. | ਵੇਰਵੇ                                                                                                                | ਖ਼ਤਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਮਾਰੀ      |                   |                      | ਖ਼ਤਮ ਹੋਇਆ ਸਾਲ |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|---------------|
|         |                                                                                                                      | 30.06.2023 ਅਣ-ਆਡਿਟਿਡ | 31.03.2023 ਆਡਿਟਿਡ | 30.06.2022 ਅਣ-ਆਡਿਟਿਡ |               |
| 1       | ਸੰਚਾਲਨਾ ਤੋਂ ਕੁੱਲ ਆਮਦਨ (ਬੁੱਧ)                                                                                         | 1342.69              | 713.85            | 59.99                | 4011.30       |
| 2       | ਅਰਸੇ ਲਈ ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ / ਹਾਨੀ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ)                                                                           | 1137.89              | 436.15            | (159.91)             | 3093.66       |
| 3       | ਅਰਸੇ ਲਈ ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ / ਹਾਨੀ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ)                                                                             | 918.66               | 402.98            | 9.46                 | 2781.20       |
| 4       | ਅਰਸੇ ਲਈ ਕੁੱਲ ਸੰਖੇਪ ਆਮਦਨ/ਹਾਨੀ [ਅਰਸੇ ਲਈ ਲਾਭ / (ਹਾਨੀ) ਸ਼ਾਮਿਲ] (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ) ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਸੰਖੇਪ ਆਮਦਨ/(ਹਾਨੀ) (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ) | 5241.68              | (2,677.25)        | 1949.96              | 4682.80       |
| 5       | ਇਕੁਇਟੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਕੈਪੀਟਲ (₹ 5/- ਹਰੇਕ ਦੀ ਫੇਸ ਵੈਲਿਊ)                                                                        | 837.31               | 837.31            | 837.31               | 837.31        |
| 6       | ਰਾਖਵੇਂ (ਮੁੜ ਮੁਲਾਂਕਣ ਰਾਖਵੇਂ ਨੂੰ ਛੱਡ ਕੇ) (ਪਿਛਲੇ ਸਾਲ ਦੀ ਆਡਿਟਿਡ ਬਕਾਇਆ ਸੀਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ)                             | -                    | -                 | -                    | 84303.17      |
| 7       | ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਆਮਦਨੀਆਂ (₹ 5/- ਹਰੇਕ ਦੀ ਫੇਸ ਵੈਲਿਊ) ਬੋਸਿਕ / ਡਿਲਿਊਟਿਡ (ਰੁਪਏ)                                                | 5.49                 | 2.41              | 0.06                 | 16.61         |

**ਟਿੱਪਣੀਆਂ :**

- ਉਕਤ ਸੇਬੀ (ਲਿਸਟਿੰਗ ਓਬਲੀਗੇਸ਼ਨ ਅਤੇ ਡਿਸਕਲੋਜ਼ਰ ਰਿਕੁਆਇਰਮੈਂਟਸ) ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ, 2015 ਦੇ ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ 33 ਦੇ ਅਧੀਨ ਸਟਾਕ ਐਕਸਚੇਂਜਾਂ ਕੋਲ ਭਰੇ ਗਏ ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਜੂਨ, 2023 ਨੂੰ ਖ਼ਤਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਮਾਰੀ ਲਈ ਸੈਗਮੈਂਟ ਰਿਪੋਰਟਿੰਗ ਸਮੇਤ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਵਿਸਥਾਰਿਤ ਫਾਰਮੈਟ ਦਾ ਇੱਕ ਸਾਰ ਹੈ। ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਜੂਨ, 2023 ਨੂੰ ਖ਼ਤਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਮਾਰੀ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਸੈਗਮੈਂਟ ਰਿਪੋਰਟਿੰਗ ਸਮੇਤ ਅਣ-ਆਡਿਟਿਡ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਪੂਰਾ ਫਾਰਮੈਟ ਸਟਾਕ ਐਕਸਚੇਂਜ ਦੀਆਂ ਵੈੱਬਸਾਈਟਾਂ ਅਰਥਾਤ www.nseindia.com ਅਤੇ www.bseindia.com ਅਤੇ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੀ ਵੈੱਬਸਾਈਟ ਅਰਥਾਤ www.owmnahar.com ਉੱਪਰ ਵੀ ਉਪਲਬੱਧ ਹੈ।
- ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਰੀਵਿਊ ਆਡਿਟ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾ ਚੁੱਕਾ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰਾਂ ਦੇ ਬੋਰਡ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ 9 ਅਗਸਤ, 2023 ਨੂੰ ਹੋਈ ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਵਿਚ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਅਤੇ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ 'ਤੇ ਚਾਬੂੰ ਗਏ ਹਨ। ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਆਡਿਟਿਡ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੇ ਵਿਧਾਨਿਕ ਆਡੀਟਰਾਂ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ।
- ਕੰਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਿਡ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜੇ :** (ਰੁ. ਲੱਖਾਂ 'ਚ)

| ਲੜੀ ਨੰ. | ਵੇਰਵੇ                                                             | ਖ਼ਤਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਮਾਰੀ      |                   |                      | ਖ਼ਤਮ ਹੋਇਆ ਸਾਲ |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|---------------|
|         |                                                                   | 30.06.2023 ਅਣ-ਆਡਿਟਿਡ | 31.03.2023 ਆਡਿਟਿਡ | 30.06.2022 ਅਣ-ਆਡਿਟਿਡ |               |
| 1       | ਸੰਚਾਲਨਾ ਤੋਂ ਕੁੱਲ ਆਮਦਨ (ਬੁੱਧ)                                      | 1342.69              | 713.85            | 59.99                | 3381.98       |
| 2       | ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀ)                                        | 53.81                | 1200.48           | 4311.43              | 9324.29       |
| 3       | ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀ)                                    | (215.92)             | 1566.31           | 5307.42              | 10671.79      |
| 4       | ਕੁੱਲ ਸੰਖੇਪ ਆਮਦਨ/(ਹਾਨੀ)                                            | 5480.21              | (4,666.30)        | (1,954.44)           | (3,262.37)    |
| 5       | ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਕਮਾਈਆਂ (₹ 5/- ਹਰੇਕ ਦੀ ਫੇਸ ਵੈਲਿਊ) ਬੋਸਿਕ/ਡਿਲਿਊਟਿਡ (ਰੁ.) | (1.29)               | 9.35              | 31.69                | 63.73         |

ਵਾਸਤੇ ਨਾਹਰ ਕੈਪੀਟਲ ਐਂਡ ਫਾਈਨਾਂਸ਼ੀਅਲ ਸਰਵਿਸਿਜ਼ ਲਿਮ.  
ਸਹੀ/-  
ਜਵਾਹਰ ਲਾਲ ਚੋਸਵਾਲ  
(ਚੇਅਰਮੈਨ)  
ਡੀਆਈਐਨ : 00463866

ਸਥਾਨ : ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ  
ਮਿਤੀ : 9 ਅਗਸਤ, 2023